Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATIC PA1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪ ▼

101013822 500 ATT 12 AN COL Patent and Trademark Office

		7, 7, 1, 243, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 Hazel Joan Dyke		Name Darwin Discovery Limited			
2 John Gary Montana		Internal Address:			
3 Christopher Lowe					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:			
■ Assignment □ Merger		Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Cambridge CB4 4WE, United Kingdom			
☐ Other		City State	ZIP		
Execution Date: Feb. 11 & Mar. 12, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ■ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	11 15.		
USSN 09/246,335; filed February 9, 1999		<i>b.</i> 1 atem (40.(3)			
Docket No. GJE-208					
Docket No. GJE-2	Additional numbers atta	sahada 🗇 Var 💻 Na			
5 Name and address			. 1 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents	involvea:	1	
Name:	David R. Saliwanchik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$	40.00	
Internal Address:	Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	☐ Enclosed			
A Professional Association		■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41 st Street		8. Deposit account number:			
	Suite A-1			i	
City: Gainesville	e State: FL Zip: 32606	19-0065			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and sign To the best of my l true copy of the or	knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a		
David R. Saliwanchik David Saliwanchik April 6 1999					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	4/13/1999 DNGUYEN 00000166 190065 09246335 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Additional names of conveying parties:

- 4. Karen Ann Runcie
- 5. Alan Findlay Haughan
- 6. Verity Margaret Sabin
 - 7. Duncan Hannah
 - 8. Louise Picken
 - 9. Andrew Sharpe

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 9874 FRAME: 0735

PATENT

H:\doc\GJE-208\ASGN-CL.ADD.wpd\DNB/js

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Hazel Joan DYKE

(2) John Gary MONTANA

(3) Christopher LOWE

(4) Karen Ann RUNCIE

(5) Alan Findlay HAUGHAN

(6) Verity Margaret SABIN

(7) Duncan HANNAH

(8) Louise PICKEN

(9) Andrew SHARPE

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

DARWIN DISCOVERY LIMITED

Address of Assignee

Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge

CB4 4WE, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title BENZOFURAN-4-CARBOXAMIDES AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USE.

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing of Application on

of Application
Alternative Identification
for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number 09/246,335 filed February 9, 1999

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 9874 FRAME: 0736

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
name(s).
^
Date 1/2/99 Signature of Inventor (1)
Date 11/2/55 Signature of Inventor (2)
Date 11/2/95 Signature of Inventor (3)
Date 12.399 Signature of Inventor (4) X Kun and
Date 11/2/99 Signature of Inventor (5) Wenf Houghon.
Date 11 2 99 Signature of Inventor (6) Very Jahn
Date 11/2)99 Signature of Inventor (7)
Date 1/2/99 Signature of Inventor (8) C. house Picke
Date 11 2 99 Signature of Inventor (9) A Sharps
Date Feb 1/ 1999 Witness
Date 12-3-99 Witness A here

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 9874 FRAME: 0737